  D1U86P-CONC-2200W
ACAN-75 Connector Card Application Note
acan75.A02.D01 page 1 of 6
OVERVIEW
The D1U86P-CONC-2200W dual interface connector card is intended to interconnect the output voltages and signals of two D1U86x-x-2200-12-
HBxDC Series power modules for laboratory/bench level evaluation of the product.
The outputs are capable of being parallel connected.
Order Guide:
Order Number Compatible Model Variants STANDBY Output “12VB”
D1U86P-CONC-2200W D1U86x-x-2200-12-HxxDC HB3DC
HB4DC
End Users can also use this card in their applications as an alternative to a host system power/mid or interposer plane (consult Murata Sales for
details).
To get the most from this application note, refer also to the corresponding PMBus™ communications protocol ACAN-76 & product datasheet.
SAFETY PRECAUTION
The D1U86P-CONC-2200W output connector card is intended to facilitate the connection of the output supply rails of the power module. As such
there a high energy source exposed on the output connector card; please take the necessary safety precautions during the use of this connector
card for product evaluation.
IMAGE – D1U86P-CONC-2200W
Component Side (Top) View
  D1U86P-CONC-2200W
ACAN-75 Connector Card Application Note
acan75.A02.D01 page 2 of 6
SCHEMATIC – D1U86P-CONC-2200W Slot 1
(Standby
Output)
  D1U86P-CONC-2200W
ACAN-75 Connector Card Application Note
acan75.A02.D01 page 3 of 6
SCHEMATIC – D1U86P-CONC-2200W Slot 2
(Standby
Output)
  D1U86P-CONC-2200W
ACAN-75 Connector Card Application Note
acan75.A02.D01 page 4 of 6
MECHANICAL OUTLINE
Top View
3D View
J8
+12V RTN +12V Out
J28
D1U86P-W-2200-12-HxxDC  D1U86P-W-2200-12-HxxDC (1)
JP
30
JP
29
JP
28
JP
27
+12VB
JP
23
JP
24
JP
25
JP
26
ADDR_1
Address Select
Jumpers:
+12V
RTN
+12VB1  +12V
RTN
S1  S21
J6
J7